FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

February 17, 2007

Mr. Speaker:

Your CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 691

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, lines 16 and 17, strike the money amount and insert in lieu thereof "Three million one hundred thirty-five thousand dollars (\$3,135,000)".
- 2. On page 1, lines 20 and 21, strike the money amount and insert in lieu thereof "two million six hundred twenty-five thousand dollars (\$2,625,000)".
- 3. On page 1, lines 24 and 25, strike the money amount and insert in lieu thereof "five hundred ten thousand dollars (\$510,000)".,

and thence referred to the $\boldsymbol{APPROPRIATIONS}$ \boldsymbol{AND} $\boldsymbol{FINANCE}$ $\boldsymbol{COMMITTEE}$.

Respectfully submitted,

	Gail Chasey, Chairwoman
Adopted	Not Adopted
(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
Date	
The roll call vote was 4 For Yes: 4	<u>l</u> Against
No: Espinoza Excused: Park, Williams	
Absent: None	

.167064.1